



5181 nw 109th avenue Sunrise FL, USA 33351 1-888-241-3456 954 736 4706 <u>daniel@ecshipping.net</u> <u>www.ecshipping.net</u>



GROUPAGE RATES 2022-23

Out of State Delivery Services are to main population cities only, (Not Islands) unless pre-quoted alternatively.

40' Groupage: 1700.00 C/F – Minimum volume

POE: MIAMI OR PORT EVERGLADES							
GROUPAGE DESTINATION TARIFF -Florida							
DESTINATION	MINIMUM	+200 C/F	+400 C/F	+600 C/F			
RESIDENCE							
50 Miles or less	\$900.00	\$4.35	4.15	4.0			
50 - 100 Miles	\$950.00	4.65	4.45	4.25			
200-300 Miles	\$990.00	4.9	4.7	4.5			
Florida State	\$1050.00	\$5.15	\$5.0	\$4.8			
DELIVERIES TO 30 MILES RADIUS OF MAIN CITIES ONLY							
DESTINATION	MINIMUM	+200 C/F	+400 C/F	+600 C/F			
RESIDENCE							





5181 nw 109th avenue Sunrise FL, USA 33351 1-888-241-3456 954 736 4706 daniel@ecshipping.net www.ecshipping.net

		ww.ecsnipping.net	1	1
Alabama	\$1145.00	\$5.85	\$5.65	\$5.45
Arizona Phoenix -	\$1390.00	\$7.25	\$7.0	\$6.80
Tucson				
Arkansas	\$1190.00	\$6.05	\$5.85	\$5.65
California State	\$1415.00	\$6.95	\$ 6.75	\$ 6.55
Colorado	\$1400.00	\$6.85	\$ 6.65	\$ 6.45
Connecticut	\$1175.00	\$5.75	\$5.55	\$ 5.35
Delaware	\$1150.00	\$5.45	\$ 5.25	\$5.05
Florida	\$1050.00	\$5.15	\$ 4.95	\$ 4.75
Georgia	\$1100.00	\$5.45	10.71	9.57
Idaho	\$1595.00	\$8.0	\$7.80	\$ 7.6
Illinois	\$1190.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 5.75	\$ 5.55
Indiana	\$1240.00	\$6.2	\$ 6.0	\$ 5.80
lowa	\$1265.00	\$6.5	\$ 6.3	\$6.1
Kansas	\$1370.00	\$6.85	\$6.65	\$6.45
Kentucky	\$1240.00	\$6.2	\$6.0	\$5.80
Louisiana	\$1150.00	\$5.7	\$5.5	\$5.3
Maine	\$1195.00	\$5.95	\$5.75	\$5.55
Maryland	\$1110.00	\$5.55	\$5.35	\$5.15
Massachusetts	\$1140.00	\$ 5.7	\$ 5.5	\$ 5.3
Michigan	\$1190.00	\$5.95	\$5.75	\$5.55
Minnesota	\$1230.00	\$6.15	\$6.0	\$ 5.8
Mississippi	\$1175.00	\$5.85	\$5.65	\$5.45
Missouri	\$1270.00	\$6.35	\$6.15	\$5.95
Montana	\$1640.00	\$8.2	\$8.0	\$7.80



Nebraska

Nevada



\$6.45

\$6.55

 5181 nw 109th avenue

 Sun-ise FL, USA 33351

 1-888-241-3456

 954 736 4706

 dani-l@ecshipping.net

 www.ecshipping.net

 \$1370.00
 \$6.85

 \$1390.00
 \$6.95

 \$1295.00
 \$6.2

 \$1090.00
 \$5.45

 \$1440.00
 \$7.25

 \$1090.00
 \$5.45

 \$5.45
 \$5.25

 \$1125.00
 \$5.55

New Hampshire	\$1295.00	\$6.2	\$6.0	\$5.8
New Jersey	\$1090.00	\$5.45	\$5.25	\$5.05
New Mexico	\$1440.00	\$7.25	\$7.05	\$ 6.85
New York	\$1090.00	\$5.45	\$5.25	\$5.05
North Carolina	\$1125.00	\$5.55	\$5.35	\$5.15
North Dakota	\$1740.00	\$8.7	\$8.5	\$8.3
Ohio	\$1210.00	\$6.05	\$5.85	\$5.65
Oklahoma	\$1240.00	\$6.2	\$6.0	\$5.8
Oregon	\$1490.00	\$7.45	\$7.25	\$7.05
Pennsylvania	\$1130.00	\$5.65	\$5.45	\$ 5.25
Rhode Island	\$1140.00	\$5.7	\$ 5.5	\$5.3
South Carolina	\$1125.00	\$5.55	\$5.35	\$ 5.15
South Dakota	\$1690.00	\$8.45	\$8.25	\$8.05
Tennessee	\$1290.00	\$6.45	\$6.25	\$6.05
Texas	\$1210.00	\$6.10	\$5.9	\$5.7
Utah	\$1415.00	\$7.07	\$ 6.87	\$ 6.67
Vermont	\$1340.00	\$6.7	\$6.5	\$6.3
Virginia	\$1110.00	\$5.5	\$5.3	\$5.1
Washington	\$1440.00	\$7.2	\$7.0	\$6.8
Washington D.C.	\$1110.0	\$5.5	\$5.3	\$5.1
West Virginia	\$1240.00	\$6.2	\$6.0	\$5.8
Wisconsin	\$1230.00	\$6.15	\$5.95	\$5.75
Wyoming	\$1470.00	\$7.35	\$7.15	\$6.95



We also offer **curbside deliveries** for smaller pallets or crates provided delivery location has access to freight truck. Email us for special rate request.

Destination Terms

Services Included:

- Custom Clearance
- Delivery into residence clear access
- Unloading
- Unpacking furniture
- Removal of debris same day, basic assembly (not Ikea or complex pieces that require handy man
- Delivery to 1st floor, normal access
 (1st flight of stairs free of charge, additional flights subject to stair carry surcharge)

Services Not Included:

- Storage 2 weeks free after unloading from consolidation .65 per cft per month
- THC \$400-\$700 depending on carrier. Cost +\$100.00 if not prepaid
- Unpacking boxes
- Taxes or Duties
- Bond Fees
- Demurrage/Detention /Per diem Fee
- Storage
- Custom examination
- Piano or Heavy safes





5181 nw 109th avenue Sunrise FL, USA 33351 1-888-241-3456 954 736 4706 daniel@ecshipping.net www.ecshipping.net

- NVOCC/CFS/Airline charges
- Shuttle service
- Certificate of Insurance for Building Management
- Uncrating (Requires Weight/Dimension of the crates for calculating the surcharge)
- Assembly of Flat Packed Furniture
- Port Congestion Fee
- Maximum density: 7 LBS, Per C/F
- Piano Handling: Grand \$800 Baby Grand \$600 Upright \$250
- Delivery above 1st floor, No elevator: \$0.45 per c/f, per flight (min \$75, 1 flight = 7-8 Steps)
- Elevator Surcharge: \$0.45 per C/F (min \$75.00)
- Long Carry Surcharge: + 75 Ft from Truck to residence entry: \$0.45 per C/F each additional 75 FT (min \$75)
- FULL UNPACK \$.75 per C/F (Min 100 cft)
- Shuttle Service: \$0.75 per C/F (min \$350.00)
- Certificate of Insurance for Building Management Fee: \$115.00

Consignee information:

Customer's name as passport

Address (no phone # or Email)

Notify:

East Coast Shipping Inc

5181 NW 109th Ave – Sunrise, FL 33351





5181 nw 109th avenue Sunrise FL, USA 33351 1-888-241-3456 954 736 4706 daniel@ecshipping.net www.ecshipping.net

neide@ecshipping.net

Tel: 888 238 0180 Ext. 1001

Fax: 954 241.3456